
East Carolina University-Department of Technology Systems 
Design Program-Advisory Board (AB) -12/13/2023 

1. Ms. Amber Idol 

aidol@mhaworks.com 

https://mhaworks.com/people/amber-idol/  

 

2. Mr. Jeremy McKee 

jmckee@aeieng.com 

AEI | Affiliated Engineers 

919.913.4332 

 

3. Mr. Jackson Tucker  

Jackson.Tucker@SNCorp.com 

Sierra Nevada Corporation  

Space Systems Group  

919-595-6841 

 

4. Ms. Cindy Batten  

cindy.batten@hyster-yale.com 

Hyster-Yale Group 

(252) 561-7136 

 

5. Ms. Brooke Burkett 

abgray@masterbrand.com 

MasterBrand Cabinets 

 

6. Mr. Chris Denton (Chair of AB)  

cdenton@aeieng.com 

AEI | Affiliated Engineers 

919.913.4317 

 

7. Mr. Justin Mitchell 

Justindmitchell97@gmail.com 

West Pharmaceuticals, Kinston, NC 

(919)922-2530 

 

8. Mr. Pawan Bhat  

pawankbhat@gmail.com 

(919) 450 5235 

 

9. Mr. Phil Leighton  

SCHUNK 

phil.leighton@us.schunk.com 

(919) 957-6653 

mailto:phil.leighton@us.schunk.com


 

 

 

10. Mr. Fleming, William  

Coastal Carolina Community College 

flemingw@coastalcarolina.edu 

(910)938-6796 

 

11. Mr. Phillip Jefferson  

Wake Tech Community College 

phjefferson@waketech.edu 

 

 

12. Dr. Mona Azarbayjani  

UNC Charlotte 

mazarbay@uncc.edu 

Student Members  

 

13. Mr. Liam Mack (new student member) 

 

 

14. Ms. Anushka Bhate (student member) 

 

 

15. Ms. Elizabeth G Lambert- (new student member) 
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